TECHN CAL BULLETIN
residential
SINGLE POINT CONNECTION
FOR CENTRAL-MOOV MODELS
Please note that Moovair models listed below have been approved to use a single-point connection. To do this, you
must perform the following 2 steps:
1. Use a single point connector UEB1701004JPF (15 kW & 20 kW) & UEB171506JPF (25 kW).
2. Field installed two wires between the circuit breaker and the connection terminal block of the Air Handler. Please
refer to the wiring diagrams below.
Moovair Central-Moov models:
18,000 BTU: FMA18HIAHUU230X7 (Indoor) / DMA18HOS20230E7 (Outdoor)
24,000 BTU: FMA24HIAHUU230X7 (Indoor) / DMA24HOS20230E7 (Outdoor)
30,000 BTU: FMA30HIAHUU230X7 (Indoor) / DMA30HOS20230E7 (Outdoor)
36,000 BTU: FMA36HIAHUU230X7 (Indoor) / DMA36HOS20230E7 (Outdoor)
48,000 BTU: FMA48HIAHUU230X7 (Indoor) / DMA48HOS20230E7 (Outdoor)
60,000 BTU: FMA60HIAHUU230X7 (Indoor) / DMA60HOS19230E7 (Outdoor)
R
E
D
Y